
Financial statement 
oat. 31st, 1933 
General Fund 

5137 .23 Cash on hand ootober 1st, 1933 

Reoeipts for the month 1172.16 6309.39 

Disbursements for the month 
Balance Oct. 31st, 1933 

Benevolenoe Fuhd 

Cash on hand October 1st, 1933 
Receipts for the month 

Disbursements for the month 

Balance Oat. 31st, 1933 
Total cash worth October 31st, 1933 

Distributed as follows: 
Canton National Bank-Checking account 

If ti n savings account 
Lazaretto Building Asso 

Square Perm. Bldg Asso 

Checking account balance is as follows: 
General and Benevolence Fund 
60th Anniversary 

125.14 
608.85 
733.99 

910.81 
123.3 0 

1034.11 

111.00 

733.99 • 
929.92 

3376.54 
1194.16 

997.89 



Receipts: 

General Fund 

Oct. 31st, 1933 

General Collections 393 .53 
60th Anniversary 778.63 

Disbursements: 
Rev. F.W. Schaefer 200.00 
John Conrad 72.00 
May Becker 13.50 

Leroy Seiler 41.67 
Printing 100.98 
Telephone 5.25 
Gas & Electric 41.22 
]Repairs to Bldgs 115.00 
Misc. Expense 30.11 

619.73 
60th .Anniversary 378.16 

Gain for the month 

Benevolence Fund 

Receipts: Regular Collections 

Disbursements: 

Rev. F • .A. Keck . 75.00 
Geo. Missel 36.00 111.00 - ----------

Gain for the month 12.30 

u72.16 

'137 .89 
174.27 



ITEMIZED EXPENSE ACC'l'. AS PER BILLS PAID DUR.LNG 
OCTOBER 1933 

SALARIES;-

Rev .F.W.Schaefer 

Miss May Becker 

John Conrad 
LeRoy Seiler 

$ 200.00 

13.50 

72.00 

OTHER EXPENSES; -

10/4 , Otto Drommelhausen (Re~s. To Buildin~s) 
Parsonage ~ s.ool 

10/7 

10/9 

10/14 

10/17 

10/21 

10/4 

H. Feldman {Papering hurch ·10.ooJ 

C.& P. Telephone Co. (Telephone) 

Louis Winkler (Cleaning Chur~h) 

Federal Check Tax 

W. A.Parker (Repairing Ty~'V'riter) & Etc.) 

Geo.F.Schuman Hwdware Go.(Elec.Globes,Turps,Enamel, 

Jno. Conrad (Soaps,Powders,& Etc.) 

Consolidated Gas & Electric Co. JTiall (Pario£8~~1 
11 

11 & " 11 
• l Ghurch 19. 57.l 

Eden Publishing House (Church Envelopes) 

60TH. ANNIVERSA.RY EXPENSE. ACC'l'. 
F.W.Metzger (Music) $ 

Geo.K.Elliott (Dingledorfer's) 
'v'Vm. Single Jr. (Bolts,Tacks,& Etc~ 
Canton Florist (Crepe Paper & Greens) 
King Bros. ( t nniversary booksl 

2.0~} Ink :; 
E.C.Qtillwell Stencils 3.50 
0 .F. H. ,lfarner (Book Coverings) 
Lucas Bros. (Paper Clips) 

& Oil) 

327.17 

5.00 

18.00 

5.63 

92.00 

.54 

20.85 

7.93 

• '79 

11.41 

29.81 

100,98 

9.00 

30.00 

.25 

2.75 

300.74 

5.-50 

5.98 

1.50 

620.11 

10/9 Geo.F.Schumann Hwdware Co.(Brnshes,Cleaners,Poli~i ~ 3.30 

10/31 
ora ons 

7.09 Geo. 1"1 .Leimbacr Hwdware Co.(Cleaners,Paints,Oils,& ec-
K. W. Rudolph 
Ethel M.Becker 

Geo.A.Eberle 

J. ira11 & Co. 
Canton Lumber Co. 

(Paints,Brushes,& Etc.) 
(Postag-0) 

(Palm Decorations) 

(Ice Cream; 
(Lumber) 

.65 

1.00 

7.00 

2.60 

37 

998.27 

===,.._..Ja 
9r;.,:8f' 



~:-~=- BENEVOLENCE -::•* 
10/4 Rev.F.A.Keck (Synod) $ 75.00 

10/7 George -Missel 9.00 
10/14 II II 

9.00 

10/21 II II 
9.00 

10/28 II II 

TOTAL 111.00 



FINAi~CIAL STA'i1.C:iiE1'T'r F'Orl "'-0 ·.r-g: OF 
OCTOBER 1934. 

n.ENER.AL FUND 

Receipts;-

General Collections 
Comrnvnion 

Telephone Ref,,nd 

Gasoline Refund 

Disbursement'3;-

·Rev. Titus Lehmann 

John Conrad 
May Becker 

LeRoy Seiler 
Telephone 

Gas &. "Slectric 

Stationery 

Repairs To Buildings 
Wood 
Gasoline 

Miscellaneous Expense 

Deficit For Month 

Total 

Total _ 

BE'lJEVOLENCE FUND 

Receipts; .. 

General Collection.a 
Disbursements;-

Rev . Titus Lehmann (a/c Reformation) 

Net Gain For ~onth 

$ 414.17 

12.41 

.30 

7 .13-

* 180.32 

72.00 

.18.00 

41 .67 

6 .. 88 

10 .. so 
28.40 

28.51 

7.00 

27.56 

15.17 

10.00 

~heet #2 

439,31 

5.3.() 

i 118.83 



GENER AL FUND 

Cash Ort Hand Oct . 1st . $ 3448 . 79 

eceipts For Month 
n Sterioptican Picture Mch. 

Int . Laza~etto Bld 1 g . & Loan Asso. 
ti Hopkins Place Savings Bank 

Total 

Disbursements For month 
Balance On Hand Oct.31st . 

434_.0l 

81.39 

Lj,8 o 19 

3 . 15 

BENEVOLENCE FUND 
Cash On Hand Oct . 1st. ~ 1599 . 31 

Receipts For Month 
Total 

Disbursements For rv1onth 

Balance On Hand Oct . 3lst o 

Total Casl1 Worth Nov . 1st . 

Distributed As Follows; -

128 . 83 

C~nton National Bank Checking Acct . 
11 tt t1 Savings t1 . 

~ 4015.53 

4-39 . 31 

~~ 1728 . 14 
10 . 00 

Lazaretto P~Pm. Building & Loan Asso. 

Squai->e " tt & " n 

Hopkins Place Savings Bank 

Attendance For M.onth 
'11aken Communion 

Total 

Sheet 1,1:3 

$ 3576 _. 22 

1718 .. 14 

5294 . 36 

$ 536 . 87 

132 . 13 
3229 . 33 

1170. 12 

225 . 91 

5294 . 36 

1577 

119 



ITE11IZED 
Sheet #1 

EXPENSE ACCT. AS PER BILLS PAID DURING 
SEPTEMBER 1934 
CuRRENT 

alaries;-
Rev . Titus Lehmann 

.John Conrad 

$ 183.34 

May Becker 
LeRoy Seiler 

Other Expenses;-

9/8 C.& P.Telephone Co. 

Federal Check Tax 
9/10 Gas & Electric Co. 

Total 

(Telephone) 

( Hall $ 3.23) 

(Chur•ch 6.99) 

Geo.W.Leimbach Hwde. Co. (Black Ena.mel,Calcimo 

90.00 

23.63 

41.67 

5.20 

.4,2 

10.22 

& Etc. For Furnace Reprs .) 1.20 

9/12 O.F.H.Warner & Co. Inc. (12M. Sheets Paper$14 .l5"5 

Less 2% Discount .29 

Double Env. Corp. (lM.1935 Duplex Env . $90 .00 

Less Freight 1.76 

Total 

BENEVOLENCE 

9/1 John Zinkand & Sons (Foodstuffs) 8/2 

8/8 

8/15 

8/25 

8/28 

9/25 eo.Har~ison (Ice May 1st. To Sept. 1st.) 

Total 

$ 

14.37 

88.24 

4.35 

4.35 

4.12 

4.50 

&.52 

3.70 

3.70 

3.98 

$ 338.64 

$ 

119.65 

458.29 

33.22 

8.60 

41.82 



FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF 
SEPTEMBER 1934 

GENERAL FUND 
Receipts;-

General Collections 
. Telephone Refund 

Disbursements;-
Rev. Titus Lehmann 

John Conrad 
May Becker 
LeRoy Seiler 
Telephone 
Gas & Electric 
Stationery 

Miscellaneous Expense 

Deficit For ~onth 

BENEVOLENCE FUND 
Receipts;-

General Collections 
Disbursements;-

John Zinkand & Sona 
Geo. Harrison 

Net Gain For Month 

Total 

'l'otal 

Total 

Sheet #2 

$ 216.80 
.30 

$ 183.34 
90.00 
23.63 
41.67 
5.20 

10.22 
102.61 

1.62 

$ 33.22 
8.60 

$ 217.10 

458.29 
241.19 

41.82 
30.48 



GENERAL FUND 
Cash On Hand Sept. 1st. $ 3689.98 
Receipts For Month 

Total 

Disbursements For ~onth 

Balance On Hand Sept.30th. 

217.10 

BENEVOLENCE FUND 
Cash On Hand Sept. 1st. ~ 1568.83 
Receipts For !onth 72.30 

Total 
Disbursements For Month 
Balance On Hand Sept.30th. 

Total ijash Worth October 1st. 

Distributes As Follows;-

$ 3907.08 
458.29 

~ 1641.13 
41.82 

Canton National Bank Checking Acct. 

n " 11 Savings 11 

Lazaretto Perm. B,ilding & Loan Asso. 

Square " n & " 11 

Hopkins Place Savings Bank 
'I'otal 

Attendance f.or Month 

Sheet #3 

$ 3448.79 

1599,31 
5048010 

$ 341.95 
100000 

3213.27 

1170.12 

222.76 
5048.10 

1077 
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